# **JP** \$40.00 7722

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. John Robinson Pratt		05/19/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	In-N-Out Burgers	
Street Address:	4199 Campus Dr.	
Internal Address:	10th FI.	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77224114	PUNCH IN & OUT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (909)624-1664

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (909) 621-1985
Email: anselaw@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: Edward O. Ansell
Address Line 1: 427 N. Yale Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Claremont, CALIFORNIA 91711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM08-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward O. Ansell
Signature:	/Edward O. Ansell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0504

900107689

Date:	05/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=punchassign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0505

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Agreement effective as of the date entered below, between John Robinson Pratt of Honolulu, Hawaii, herein referred to as "Assignor," and In-N-Out Burgers of Irvine, California, herein referred to as "Assignee."

WHEREAS Assignor has adopted and is using the mark PUNCH IN & OUT, the subject of application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, application Serial No. 77/224,114, filed July 7, 2007, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the application for registration thereof, the serial number of which is contained herein.

M9419, 2008

John Robinson Pratt

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF HAWAII

COUNTY OF MALI PARTY

In Idains m hat } The n.i. states }

SS.

On this  $\frac{\sqrt{g+h}}{h}$  day of  $\frac{M \wedge \sqrt{g+h}}{h}$ , 2008, before me personally appeared John Robinson Pratt, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 05/29/2008** 

<sup>77</sup>Nótary Públic SYDE**TTE S. NAKANO** My commission expires: ∩CT ≥ 6 2011

REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0506